



# OUTGOING MANAGING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

2023-24

Contraction of the second seco			
CA. Sachin Bansal	CA. Pankaj Patni	CA. Sarika Chordiya	CA. Shailesh Bore
Chairman	Vice Chairman	Secretary	Treasurer

CA. Vaibhav Modi	CA. Vijaykumar Bamne	CA. Sachin Dherange
WICASA Chairman	Immediate Past Chairman	Managing Committee Member



## INCOMING MANAGING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

#### 2024-25

Reverse and a second			
CA. Pankaj Patni	CA. Vaibhav Modi	CA. Sarika Chordiya	CA. Shailesh Bore
Chairman	Vice Chairman	Secretary	Treasurer

CA. Sachin Dherange	CA. Sachin Bansal	CA. Vijaykumar Bamne
WICASA Chairman	Immediate Past Chairman	Past Chairman



#### Events for the Month of February 2024

Date	Particulars	Speaker	Venue	CPE Hrs.
1.2.2024	CPE Program on Union Budget 2023	CA Harish Lalwani	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch	2
3.2.2024	S. Vaidyanath Aiyar Memorial Lecture on "Standards on Auditing"	CA Shradha Khinvsera	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch	2
17.2.2024	Half Day Seminar on Multi-Disciplinary Partnership (MDP) Guidelines	CA Chandrashekhar Chitale, CCM of ICAI	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch	2
24.2.2024	Seminar on implications on 43B(h) of the income Tax Act for Professionals, Trade, industries.	CA V L Jain CA Vyankatesh Agarwal	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch	3



#### Forthcoming Events for the Month of March 2024

Date	Particulars	Speaker	Venue	CPE Hrs.
16.3.2024	Workshop on Bank Branch Audit Organised By Auditing and Assurance Standards Board Hosted By Pimpri Chinchwad Branch (WIRC)	CA Ruta Chitale CA Prashant Tidke CA Nitant Trilokekar Panelists CA Mahesh Chandak CA Mansi Sawant CA Vaibhav Mayur	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch	6



### **Events Snapshot**



S. Vaidyanath Aiyar Memorial Lecture on "Standards on Auditing", on 3.2.2024, CPE 2Hrs











CA Sachin Bansal Chairman, Pimpri Chinchwad Branch (WIRC) received "Certificate for Capacity building initiative taking branch of WIRC" for the year 2023 & CA Vaibhav Modi WICASA Chairman, Pimpri Chinchwad Branch (WIRC) received First Prize of the Best WICASA Branch under Small Branch, awarded by WIRC of ICAI for the year 2023 in the hands of CA Arpit Kabra Chairman WIRC & CA Pinki Kedia WICASA Chairman, CA Saurabh Ajmera, Secretary WIRC, CA Ketan Saiya, Treasurer WIRC,CA Pankaj Patni Vice Chairman, CA Vijaykumar Bamne Immediate Past Chairman, CA Rajendra Gupta.

WICASA Team Members- Mr. Prashant Lamture, Ms. Shraddha Kute, Treasurer, Mr. Siddhant Khandelwal, Vice Chairman, Mr. Anurag Kawade, Secretary, Mr. Vasu Agrawal, Co -Opted Treasurer, Mr. Omkar Tengale, Mr. Hrushikesh bhagat, Mr. Sanjana Kalguad

8





**From L To R:** CA Pankaj Patni Chairman, CA Vaibhav Modi Vice Chairman, CA Shailesh Bore Treasurer, CA Sachin Dherange WICASA Chairman, CA Sarika Chordiya Secretary, CA Sachin Bansal Chairman, CA Vijaykumar Bamne Past Chairman



Seminar on implications on 43B(h) of the income Tax Act for Professionals, Trade, industries on 24.2.2024, CPE 3 Hrs



CA V L Jain receiving memento from CA Pankaj Patni Chairman, CA Sachin Bansal Immediate Past Chairman, CA Sachin Dherange WICASA Chairman



### PIMPRI CHINCHWAD BRANCH OF WIRC OF ICAI

ICAI Bhawan Plot No. 17/8 A, at Nigdi, Dattanagar, Near Bhakti Shakti chowk, Dehuroad Cantonment Board, Behind Indian Oil Petrol Pump, Pune 411044. Contact No: 8237119966/77.

Email:- pimpri.chinchwad@icai.org, pimpriicai@gmail.com

Website:-http://pimprichinchwad-icai.org/